
 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

Academic Year-2018-19 

First Term 

 
1. Details of Classes to be taught                              Krishna Deshmukh  

Sr. No. Class Name of Astt. Professor Subject Paper Weekly 

Lectures 

1 
B Sc I 

B 

Krishna Deshmukh English 

Communicative English-I 
05 

2 BSCs I Communicative English-I 04 

3 
B Com 

I C 

Communicative English-I 04 

4 
B Com 

II C 

Communicative English-III 04 

5 
B Sc II 

B 

Communicative English-III 04 

6 B Cs II Communicative English-III 04 

Total Lectures Per Week: 25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1. Details of Classes to be taught 

Name of Teacher:     Krishna Deshmukh    Classes: B Sc(B), BSCs, B Com (C)- I (First Semester)  Communicative English-I 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with topic 

and date 

1 ENGLISH Unit -1:  

 

Introduction of Phonetics 

 

IPA Symbols 

 

44 Sounds 

 

27/06/2018 

 

To 

31/08/2018 

 

 

 

 

05 

 

05 

 

09 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity  

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

 

02/07/18 to 31/07/18 

Assignment Seminar 

Presentation 

2 ENGLISH Unit- 2: Speech Organs 

The Respiratory , Articulatory and 

Phonatory System 

Classification of Sounds 

17/10/2018 

 

To 

03/11/2018 

 

 

 

10 

12 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

Classroom Teaching 

 

3 ENGLISH Unit- 3 BasicGrammar 

Words Classes 

Tenses 

Articles 

Preositions 

Conjuctions 

Interjections 

 

Revision 

 

01/09/2018 

 

To 

16/10/2018 

 

 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

 

 

04 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week)  

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 

 

 

 



2. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     Krishna Deshmukh     Classes: B Com©, B Sc(B), B Cs II (Third Semester)       Communicative English-III 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

     

3 

 

  

    

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

 

 

Unit 1 Reading Skill 

a) Features of Reading 

b)  Reading Techniques 

c)  Reading Task 

 

 

 

 
Unit 2 Writing Skill 

a) Features of writing 

b) Writing Techniques 

c) Writing 

Comprehension 

 

 

 

 

Unit 3 Written 

Communication 

a) Letter Writing, E-mail 

Writing 

b) Job Application with CV 

 

 

 

27/06/2018 

 

To 

31/08/2018 

 

 

01/09/2018 

To 

11/10/2018 

 

 

 

12/10/2018 

To 

05/11/2018 

 

 

 

 

07 

06 

07 

 

 

05 

06 

09 

 

 

 

08 

09 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 (1 Guest Lecture in 

August) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 (1 Guest Lecture in the 

month) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class test on MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

Academic Year-2018-19 

Second Term 

 

 
2.Details of Classes to be taught                     Krishna Deshmukh  

Sr. No. Class Name of Astt. Professor Subject Paper Weekly 

Lectures 

1 
B Com 

I C 

Krishna Deshmukh English 

Communicative English-II 
05 

2 BSCs I Communicative English-II 04 

3 
B Com 

II C 
Communicative English-IV 05 

4 BCA II  Communicative English-IV 04 

5 BA II Reading Drama 04 

6    

Total Lectures Per Week: 22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1.Details of Classes to be taught 

Name of Teacher:     Krishna Deshmukh  Class: B Com(C), BCA- II (Fourth Semester) Communicative English-IV 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with topic 

and date 

1 ENGLISH Unit -1: Written Communication 

A. Writing Review 

1.Book Review 

2.Film/Serial Review 

3. stories (1 to 4) 

1. The Gift of the Magi 

2. How Much Land Does a Man 

Need? 

3. The Dying Detective 

4. Monal Hunt 

 

 

03/12/18 to 10/012/18 

 

 

 

11/12/18 To 18/12/18 

19/12/18 to 26/12/18 

27/12/18 to 3 /01/19 

04/01/19 to 11 /01/19 

 

06 

 

 

 

06 

06 

06 

06 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

(Guest Lecture on 14/1/19 Dr 

Kamlakar Gavhnae) 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

(Guest Lecture on 14 Feb 19  

Dr Kamlakar Jadhav)  

 

20/1/19 to 28/1/19 

Assignment Seminar 

Presentation 

2 ENGLISH Unit- 2: Applied Writing Skills 

A. Essay Writing  

Newspaper Report Writing 

 

 

14/01/19 to 18 /01/19 

29/01/19 to 04 /02/19 

 

05 

05 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

Classroom Teaching 

 

3 ENGLISH Unit- 3: Reading Skills 

A. Applied Reading Skills 

B. Applied Reading 

Comprehension  

C. Stories 

1. Who is a Great Man? 

2. The Testament of a Walker 

3.A Letter to Mahatma 

4. Kishanganj 

 

Revision 

 

05/02/19 to 06 /02/19 

07/02/19 to 08/02/19 

11/02/19 to 14/02/19 

15/02/19 to 21/02/19 

20/02/19 to 25/02/19 

26/02/19 to 01/03/19 

05/03/19 to 08/03/19 

 

11/3/19 to 20/3/19 

 

02 

02 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

08 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week)  

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per week) 

Classroom Teaching 

 

 

 

 

21/3/19 Onwards  

    UT II MCQ 

 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 

 



2. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     Krishna Deshmukh  Class: B.Com, BScs -I (Second Semester)  Communicative English-II 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

     

3 

 

  

    

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

 

Unit 1 Practical Phonetics 

a) Word Accent 

b) Transcription 

c) Intonation Pattern 

 

Unit 2 Basic Grammar 

a) Kinds of Clauses 

b) Kinds of Sentences 

c) Tenses 

 

 

Unit 3 Oral 

Communication 

a) Monologue 

b) Dialogue 

 

 

 

         03/12/18 

to 

07/01/19 

 

08/01/19  

to  

21/02/19 

 

            22/02/19 

to 

20/03/19 

 

 

 

 

 

08 

08 

09 

 

09 

07 

09 

 

 

05 

05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20/1/19 to 28/1/19 

UT I 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

21/3/19 Onwards  

UT II MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 

 

 



 

3. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     Krishna Deshmukh   Class: BA II (Fourth Semester)                      Reading Drama 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

     

3 

 

  

     

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

 

Unit I  Background of 

Elizabethan Age 

 

 

Unit II 

As You Like It 

Background of Modern 

Age 

 

 

 

Unit III 

 

1. Candida 

 

2. Justic 

 

05/12/18 to 13/12/18 

 

 

14/12/18 to 29/12/18 

02/01/18 to 10/01/19 

11/01/19 to 18/01/19 

 

 

30/01/19 to 14/02/19 

 

15/02/19 to 02/03/19 

 

 

 

06 

 

10 

06 

      03 

      04 

      

 

10 

 

10 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 (1 Guest Lecture in 

December) 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

(1 Guest Lecture in 

January) 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

(1 Guest Lecture in 

February) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20/1/19 to 28/1/19 

UT I 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

21/3/19 Onwards  

UT II MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 




