Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur Structured Work Plan for Teaching Academic Year-2018-19 First Term

1. Details of Classes to be taught

Krishna Deshmukh

Sr. No.	Class	Name of Astt. Professor	Subject	Paper	Weekly		
					Lectures		
1	B Sc I			Communicative English-I	05		
1	В			Communicative English-1			
2	BSCs I			Communicative English-I	04		
2	B Com		-	Communicative English-I	04		
3	IC	Krishna Deshmukh	English Co	-			
4	B Com			Communicative English-III	04		
4	II C						
5	B Sc II			Communicative English-III	04		
3	В						
6	B Cs II			Communicative English-III	04		
Total Lectures Per Week: 25							

Tanahan

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English

Department of English
Reparshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya,
(Autonomous) Latur

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

1. Details of Classes to be taught

Name of Teacher: Krishna Deshmukh Classes: B Sc(B), BSCs, B Com (C)- I (First Semester) Communicative English-I

Sr. No.	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1	ENGLISH	Unit -1: Introduction of Phonetics IPA Symbols 44 Sounds	27/06/2018 To 31/08/2018	05 05 09	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (1 lecture per week)	02/07/18 to 31/07/18 Assignment Seminar Presentation
2	ENGLISH		17/10/2018 To 03/11/2018	10 12	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (1 lecture per week) Classroom Teaching	
3	ENGLISH	Unit- 3 BasicGrammar Words Classes Tenses Articles Preositions Conjuctions Interjections	01/09/2018 To 16/10/2018	03 03 03 03 03	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (1 lecture per week) Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (1 lecture per week)	
		Revision		04		

Teacher

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English
Reparch Shaha Mahavidyalaya,
(Autonomous) Later

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

2. Summary of Lesson Plan

Name of Teacher: Krishna Deshmukh Classes: B Com©, B Sc(B), B Cs II (Third Semester) Communicative English-III

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		Unit 1 Reading Skill a) Features of Reading b) Reading Techniques c) Reading Task	27/06/2018 To 31/08/2018	07 06 07	Classroom Teaching/PPT (1 Guest Lecture in August)	Assignment Seminar Presentation
2	ENGLIS H	Unit 2 Writing Skill a) Features of writing b) Writing Techniques c) Writing Comprehension	01/09/2018 To 11/10/2018	05 06 09	Classroom Teaching/PPT	
3		Unit 3 Written Communication a) Letter Writing, E-mail Writing b) Job Application with CV	12/10/2018 To 05/11/2018	08	Classroom Teaching/PPT (1 Guest Lecture in the month) Classroom Teaching/PPT	Class test on MCQ

Teacher





Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur Structured Work Plan for Teaching Academic Year-2018-19 Second Term

2.Details of Classes to be taught

Krishna Deshmukh

Sr. No.	Class	Name of Astt. Professor	Subject	Paper	Weekly Lectures		
1	B Com I C			Communicative English-II	05		
2	BSCs I			Communicative English-II	04		
3	B Com II C	Krishna Deshmukh	English	Communicative English-IV	05		
4	BCA II			Communicative English-IV	04		
5	BA II			Reading Drama	04		
6							
Total Lectures Per Week: 22							

Teacher

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English
Reparks Shahu Mahavidyalaya,
(Autonomous) Latur

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya,Latur (Autonomous)

1.Details of Classes to be taught

Name of Teacher: Krishna Deshmukh Class: B Com(C), BCA- II (Fourth Semester) Communicative English-IV

Sr.	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of	Academic activities to be	No. of Test /
No.		_		Lectures	organized	Assignment with topic
						and date
1	ENGLISH	Unit -1: Written Communication			Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
		A. Writing Review	03/12/18 to 10/012/18	06	Activity (1 lecture per week)	20/1/19 to 28/1/19
		1.Book Review			(Guest Lecture on 14/1/19 Dr	Assignment Seminar
		2.Film/Serial Review			Kamlakar Gavhnae)	Presentation
		3. stories (1 to 4)				
		1. The Gift of the Magi	11/12/18 To 18/12/18	06	Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
		2. How Much Land Does a Man	19/12/18 to 26/12/18	06	Activity (1 lecture per week)	
		Need?	27/12/18 to 3 /01/19	06	(Guest Lecture on 14 Feb 19	
		3. The Dying Detective	04/01/19 to 11 /01/19	06	Dr Kamlakar Jadhav)	
		4. Monal Hunt				
2	ENGLISH	Unit- 2: Applied Writing Skills			Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
		A. Essay Writing	14/01/19 to 18 /01/19	05	Activity (1 lecture per week)	
		Newspaper Report Writing	29/01/19 to 04 /02/19	05	Classroom Teaching	
3	ENGLISH	Unit- 3: Reading Skills			Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
		A. Applied Reading Skills	05/02/19 to 06 /02/19	02	Activity (1 lecture per week)	
		B. Applied Reading	07/02/19 to 08/02/19	02	Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
		Comprehension	11/02/19 to 14/02/19	04	Activity (1 lecture per week)	
		C. Stories	15/02/19 to 21/02/19	04	Classroom Teaching/ Lab	21/3/19 Onwards
		1. Who is a Great Man?	20/02/19 to 25/02/19	04	Activity (1 lecture per week)	UT II MCQ
		2. The Testament of a Walker	26/02/19 to 01/03/19	04	Classroom Teaching	
		3.A Letter to Mahatma	05/03/19 to 08/03/19	04		
		4. Kishanganj				
			11/3/19 to 20/3/19	08		
		Revision				

Teacher

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

2. Summary of Lesson Plan

Name of Teacher: Krishna Deshmukh Class: B.Com, BScs -I (Second Semester) Communicative English-II

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1			03/12/18	08		•
		Unit 1 Practical Phonetics a) Word Accent	to	08	Classroom Teaching/PPT	20/1/19 to 28/1/19 UT I
		b) Transcriptionc) Intonation Pattern	07/01/19	09	5	
		Unit 2 Basic Grammar	08/01/19	09		Assignment Seminar
		a) Kinds of Clauses	08/01/19		Classroom Teaching/PPT	Presentation
		b) Kinds of Sentences	to	07	Classicolii Teaching/111	
2		c) Tenses	21/02/19	09		
	ENGLIS					
	Н	Unit 3 Oral Communication	22/02/19	0.5		
		a) Monologue	to	05	Classroom Teaching/PPT	21/3/19 Onwards
		b) Dialogue	10	05		UT II MCQ
3			20/03/19			
4						

Teacher

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English

PRINCIPAL
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya,Latur
(Autonomous)

3. Summary of Lesson Plan

Name of Teacher: Krishna Deshmukh Class: BA II (Fourth Semester) Reading Drama

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		Unit I Background of Elizabethan Age	05/12/18 to 13/12/18	06	Classroom Teaching/PPT (1 Guest Lecture in December)	20/1/19 to 28/1/19 UT I
		Unit II		10		Assignment
		As You Like It	14/12/18 to 29/12/18	06		Seminar Presentation
		Background of Modern	02/01/18 to 10/01/19	03	Classroom Teaching/PPT (1 Guest Lecture in	Tresentation
2		Age	11/01/19 to 18/01/19	04	January)	
	ENGLIS					
	Н	Unit III				
		1. Candida	30/01/19 to 14/02/19	10	Classroom Teaching/PPT	21/3/19 Onwards
3		2. Justic	15/02/19 to 02/03/19	10	(1 Guest Lecture in February)	UT II MCQ

Teacher

Head
Dr. Anuja Jadhav
Head
Department of English
Reparks Shaha Mahavidyalaya,
(Autonomous) Later

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)